4
Model SA63S Single Turn Absolute
Features
• Standard Size 25 Package (2.5" x 2.5")
• Durable Magnetic Technology
• Servo and Flange Mounting
• SSI and CANopen Communications
• Proven New Turns Counting Technology - No Gears or Batteries

12 Bit (CANopen)
08 to 14 Bit (SSI)
Model SA63S Ordering Guide
SHAFT SIZE
38 3/8", 0.375"
10 10 mm
INPUT
VOLTAGE
5 5 VDC2
V3 10 to 30 VDC
MOUNTING
MA  Flange
MC  2.50" Servo Mount
COMM PROTOCOL
P1 CANopen
P2 SSI
MODEL
SA63S
Notes:
1 Available with CANopen only
2 Available with SSI only
Electrical
C1 SMJ
OUTPUT CODE
C1  Binary
C2   Gray2
CONNECTOR TYPE
SMJ  5-pin M12 Side Mount1
SMK  8-pin M12 Side Mount2
TEMP
 0-80o C Std
T5  -40-80o C
SOFTWARE REV
A Revison A
A
Blue type indicates price adder options. Not all configuration combinations may be available. Contact Customer Service for details.
SEAL
 IP50 Std
S3  IP66
S4  IP67
5
Model SA63S Single Turn Absolute
Electrical
 Input Voltage ...........10 to 30 VDC max SSI or CAN
   5 VDC SSI Only
 Input Current .............50 mA max with no external load
 Power Consumption .0.5 W max
  Resolution (Single) ...12 bit (CAN)
   8 to 14 bit (SSI)
 Accuracy ...................Less than 0.15° (CANopen)
   Less than 0.35° (SSI)
CANopen Interface
 Protocol ................. CANopen:
    - Communication profile CiA 301
    - Device profile for encoder CiA 406
V3.2 class C2
 Node Number ....... 0 to 127 (default 127)
 Baud Rate ............. 10 Kbaud to 1 Mbaud with automatic bit
rate detection
 The standard settings as well as any customization in the
software can be changed via LSS (CiA 305) and the SDO
protocol, e.g. PDOs, scaling, heartbeat, node-ID, baud rate,
etc
Programmable CAN Transmission Modes
 Synchronous ......... When a synchronization telegram
(SYNC) is received from another bus
node, PDOs are transmitted indepen-
dently
 Asynchronous ....... A PDO message is triggered by an
internal event (e.g. change of measured
value, internal timer, etc.)
SSI Interface
 Clock Input ............ via opto coupler